## INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

## The Fork Church

12566 Old Ridge Road Doswell, Virginia 23047 804.227.3413

The undersigned agrees, in consideration for use of some or all of the Fork Church Parish House, grounds, including but not limited to the cemetery, and/or Sanctuary (together, "The Fork Church Property"), to the following:

THAT all (i) claims, demands, and liability for any loss, damage, injury, or other casualty to person or property, or of third persons, or (ii) for any claim, suit, judgment, loss, damage or destruction of structures, equipment, appliances or fixtures located on or to be located on The Fork Church Property, caused by or happening in connection with the use and occupancy of premises by the undersigned, or by reason of the undersigned's negligence or otherwise occurring during the use of The Fork Church Property by the undersigned shall be the undersigned's sole responsibility and that the undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold harmless The Fork Church, its employees, Rector, Vestry and Congregation for any claim, demand or liability, including the cost of defending any claim or suit, as well as attorneys fees.

D /	
Date	User
	By